•
•
'
•
•
•
•
•

teletypewriters (TTY) may be in a raw form (binary
ISS 8, SECTION 218-113-501
or hexadecimal numbering system), formatted into
decimal and written text, or a combination of both.
For additional information on data dumps and
formats used, refer to Section 218-799-102 .•
2. APPARATUS
Tests A Through H, J, K, M, P
2.01 Master test control circuit, SD-25800-01.
2.02 Trunk test circuit, SD-25918-01.
Tests B, I, L, N, 0, Q
2.03 Blocking and insulating tools as required.
Use tools and apply as covered in Section
069-020-801.
Tests D, E, 0, Q
2.04 67C test set, or equivalent, equipped with
one KS-6278 connecting clip (for checking
the presence or absence of battery or ground).
Tests H, I, L, 0, P
2.05 Testing cord, 893 cord, 6 feet long, equipped
with two 360A tools (1W13B cord), one
KS-6278 connecting clip (for ground connection),
and two 624B tools (for connections to terminals).
Test G
2.06 Sender test set circuit (test set), SD-25674-01.
2.07 Sender test circuit, SD-25675-01.
2.08 Testing cord assembly, 20-conductor cord, 6
feet long, equipped with one KS-14461, L3
plug and one KS-14460, L3 plug (W20C cord) (for
patching test set to test circuit) as required.
Tests I Through L
2.09 17E toll testboard.
Test I
2. 10 Testing cord, P6H cord, 2 feet long, equipped
with two molded-on 371A twin plugs.
2.11 For SD-27618-01, one 1014A dial hand test
set (handset), equipped with 2W38A cord
Page 3
SECTION 218-113-501
assembly consisting of a W2CK cord, 5 feet long,
equipped with one 310 plug and one 471A jack.
Tests I, L, N
2. 12 For SD-27620-01, SD-27669-01, and SD-27942-01,
two 1014A dial hand test sets, equipped with
two 2W 41A cord assemblies consisting of two W2CJ
3. PREPARATION
STEP ACTION
Note: Refer to paragraphs 1.04 through 1.10.
Tests A Through D, F Through H, J, K, M, P
1 At MTF-
Restore all keys and switches.
2 Momentarily operate RL key.
3 Operate LLPT key.
4 Select INC class of call with LT translator
indication.
5 •select incoming trunk class as required for
completion to called line .•
6 Select A_ through G_ digits as required for a
line route relay which has access to circuit
under test.
7 a • If ETS not provided-
8a
To select particular line circuit-